

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12118/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2018 in WA No. 434/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJENDRA SINGH KAILWA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106175/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106177/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106176/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)